by stock powers duly executed in blank and otherwise in form acceptable to Buyers for 
transfer on the books of the Company. 

1.02 Payment for Shares. As payment in full for the Shares being sold by . 

Sellers to Buyers hereunder, Buyers shall deliver an aggregate of Four Hundred 

Seventy Eight Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Seven Dollars ($478,567), payable 

33.33% to each Seller ("Proportionate Share"), as follows: (i) $284,022 in cash or 

immediately available funds; and, (ii) $194,545 in the form of a promissory note in 

the form set forth in Schedule 1.02 ("Promissory Note") (such aggregate amount is

[...]

Corporation (hereinafter called the "Borrower"), promises to pay to the order of 
Seymour Baskin, Marvin Kamin, and James R. Allen (hereinafter called the "Holders"), at such 
address as may be, from time to time, designated in writing by the holder hereof, the sum of One 
Hundred Ninety Four Thousand Five Hundred Forty Five and 001100 Dollars ($194,545.00), in 
lawful money of the United States ("Principal"), with no interest thereon, in installments due in the 
amounts and on the dates as follows: 

Payment Date Payment 
0210112010 $ 62,545.00 
03/3112010 33,000.00 
06/30/2010 33,000.00 
09/30/2010 33,000.00